

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 9360/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in CMWP No. 48471/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.TIWARI (DEAD) THRU. LRS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing substitution application and special leave  
petition is condoned.

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also in the  
special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master