

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in CMWP No. 48471/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

( S.S.R.KRISHNA )  
COURT MASTER