

ITEM NO. 9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2565 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.K.TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Niranjana Singh , Adv (N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time to
learned counsel for respondent No.2 for filing
statement of cases, the same has not been done.

Post for hearing in usual course.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master