

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25690/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in WA No.11769/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.MISHRA Respondent(s)
(for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Rabinder Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application by the petitioner for staying order
dated 02.03.2012 of the Division Bench of the Allahabad High Court.

Having perused the averments contained in the application,
we are satisfied that no case is made out for grant of stay.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |