

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 11.11.2013
Court No. 1
Item No. 4

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2565 OF 2009

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

H.K. TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has on 25.05.2012 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4 (copy enclosed).

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment order dated 03rd October, 2007 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in CMWP No. 48471/2004.

It is submitted that Lrs. of respondent no. 1 i.e R/R 1(i) to 1(iv) are represented through Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Advocate and she has also filed statement of case on their behalf (copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the impleaded respondent no.2 after taking no objection from erstwhile counsel Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, advocate. He has also filed counter affidavit as well as statement of case on his behalf (copy enclosed).

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has on 31.10.2013 filed application for permission to file additional documents. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 (copy enclosed). Original Record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Court of with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N Terdal, Adv.

Ms Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR