

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25690 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

A.N. MISHRA

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No. 2565 of 2009.”

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate but no Counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR