

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2565/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.K.TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.& ANR.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Maroria, Adv.
Mr. R.B.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.P.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.A. No. 6 of 2016
(Application for early hearing), which is hereby dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master