

ITEM NO.11
(Regular Hearing)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2565 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.K. TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathaore, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

